AIRCRAFT TECHNICAL RECORD

Section 1. AIRFRAME LOG



AIRCRAFT DATA

1.	Nationality & Registration	CANAdian C-GAZL
2.	Manufacturer's Designation (Make & Model)	PA28R-201T
3.	Manufacturer's Serial Number	28R - 7703186
4.	Type Approval or Specification Number	2A13
5.	Date of Manufacture	1977
6.	Aircraft Inspection Cycle	

DATE		A	IR TIME		LANDIN	IGS / CYCLES	
1 1	DAILY	TOTAL	TOTA	A L	DAILY	TOTAL	
, ,	HRS	MIN	HOURS	MIN	TOTAL		DETAILS OF TASK (INSPECTION, REPAIRS & De
CARRIED FORWARD			4259	.5			DETAILS OF TASK (INSPECTION, REPAIRS & REPLACEM
Nov 14/19	1	.3	4260	8			
Nov 14/19 Nov 15)	.3	4262	,1			
Nov 16	1	.8	4263	.9			
Nov 18/19		.3	4264	.2			

4264.2 TAT 315.6 SMOH

Chandelle Aviation Inc.

January 23, 2020

12326 – 111th Ave Grande Prairie, AB T8V 7Z4 Ph: 780-538-3800

- -Removed original Stewart Warner mechanical tachometer, tach cable and housing, and p/n 640925 tachometer drive reduction adapter.
- -Installed new Electronics International R-1-6 electronic tachometer s/n 241232 per 01 0517911 installation manual and STC SA5924NM
- -No instructions for continued airworthiness needed for this installation.
 - -Weight and balance/equipment list amended.
- -Installed new fuel flow placard due to instrument relocation.
- -Reversed LH nose wheel steering rod bolt at rudder pedal.
- -Installed new APS66-10500 brake lining stbd. outer.
- -Replenished brake fluid.
- Reset tire pressures.
- -Ground runs satisfactory.

I have conducted an inspection for conformance to the Type for Flight/ Powerplant Controls that were affected by the work accomplished.

The maintenance described above has been performed in accordance with the applicable standards of airworthiness.

Chase Sandeman-Allen M447439

Jordan Carlson M245528

Feb 22	3	.4	4267	.6			
Feb 24	1	.3	4268	.9			
Feb 22 Feb 24 Mar 10		9	4269	,8			
201.4							
						1	
					Service of the servic		
PAGE TOTALS							CARRY FORWARD to Top of Next Page
							The state of the s

DATE		AIF	RTIME		LANDIN	NGS / CYCLES	
1 1	DAILY	TOTAL	TOTA	L	DAILY	TOTAL	
' '	HRS	MIN	HOURS	MIN	TOTAL	10172	DETAILS OF TASK (INSPECTION, REPAIRS & REPLACE
ORWARD	•						
Mustang I September Annual in CF-90-03 AD76-07- AD2013 CAR 625 CAR 625 Cylinder of Engine of Engine of Engine at Main airc Nose tire Nose whe Two oil p Left and in Left brake Right brat Tail navig Installed Left and in Nose gear Right rec Right fue Spark plu Pilot righ Left and Left brake Gascolate Aircraft j Portable First aid Carbon in	er 10, 20 aspection 3-R2 Pa 3-12, Ign 02-13, 5 AppC- 6 AppC- 6 if and filter 6 and tube 6 le calipe 7 and tube 8 calipe 8 calipe 9 at drag le 10 cognition 11 and sel 12 cognition 13 cognition 14 cognition 15 cognition 16 quant 16 gate 16 quant 17 drag le 18 cognition 18 cognition 19 drag le 19 drag le 10 dr	on carrier I, He nition s stabila -10(a), -12(a), nitial contile replace the replace term replace exible ler replace to retrain the replace of the replace o	switch tested ator cable insp., non-stabilize, non-stabilize, ELT inspect compression of placed. P/N BA-eplaced. P/N BA-eplaced. P/N Of aces replaced brake lines replaced brake lines reaced. P/N Mulb wiring repre-heater kin seals replaced to bulb replaced uge wiring recleaned, tester cylinder resystems bled a laced. P/N Mulb wiring recleaned, tester cylinder resystems bled a laced. P/N Mulb wiring recleaned, tester cylinder resystems bled a laced. P/N Mulb wiring recleaned, tester cylinder resystems bled a laced. P/N Mulb wiring recleaned, tester cylinder resystems bled a laced. P/N Mulb wiring recleaned, tester cylinder resystems bled a laced. P/N Mulb wiring recleaned, tester cylinder resystems bled a laced. P/N Mulb wiring recleaned, act gear. Five the control of the property of the p	0 TTS cordan sected service pection ed mage ded and heck of 7 x 20 3(B#8 RG35, 70-308 aced. under eplace of 1-021 M8346 paired t. P/N corquered, P/N corquered, P/N corquered, P/N corquered, paired that are fault of and r	ace with a for signs ceable at n not carried on the carried out of the	the extreme limited out at this tirection indicator fied by Northerr at. #1 68/80, #2 H48108-1(B#852 8566), S/N 4110 77), 097-908-00 67048(B#6630), at side firewall at landing gear. 78). (B#8401). (Fig. 186588). (B#7489), P/N etied. (B#8521). (Big. 186588). (Big. 1865888). (Big. 186588). (Big. 1865888). (Big. 186588). (Big. 1865888). (Big. 186588). (Big. 1865888). (Big. 186588). (Big. 186588). (Big. 186588). (Big. 186588).	C-GAZL PA28R-201T S/N 28R-7703186 and ards and C.A.R.S. 625 Appendix "B" Part 1 and Appendix, "C". products, cracks, and pinholes. No faults found. it of its travel in the "OFF" direction. No faults found. me. Due August 18, 2021. calibrated, and a dated correction card installed. a Avionics. 68/80, #3 67/80, #4 69/80, #5 63/80, #6 63/80. 26). 26). 28967. 289877. 28988272). LM67010(B#6630). 281. 287. 2888545/8567), P/N 300-4S(B#8545/8567). 462-056(B#8041). 3898775-113(B#7936), MS28775-110(B#8547), MS28775-012. 66.
Signature	e of AN	/E	<u>-</u>	217 Licens	se No		Work Charter Dil
- Briandi	T	_	T	+	110.		Work Sheets on File.
					1		
	-						

DATE		AIF	RTIME		LANDING	GS / CYCLES
1 1	DAILY	TOTAL	тот	A L	DAILY	TOTAL
, ,	HRS	MIN	HOURS	MIN	TOTAL	TOTAL
CARRIED						

DETAILS OF TASK (INSPECTION, REPAIRS & $\mathsf{REPLACE}_{M_{\bar{\mathsf{E}}}}$

Northern Avionics Inc.

A/C Reg: C-GAZL

Date: 8, September 2020

- Avionics Maintenance Only -

AMO 68-03

Removed: Removed the following items and all associated wiring:

Loran receiver PN 430-6003-007 SN 01024864, Apollo GX 60 GPS/COMM PN 430-6050-600 SN 6008271,

Garmin GTX 320 Transponder PN 011-00259-00 SN 83200333, KMA 20 Audio Panel SN 1679,

SPA 400 ICS SN 6054972, AT 575 GPS Antenna SN21075, Icarus 3000U grey code serializer SN 5777,

Narco AR500 Encoder SN 5556, KN 72 VOR/LOC converter PN 066-4009-00 SN 13348, Loran Antenna NPN NSN.

and MD41-724 ACU SN 8488.

Installed: The following installations are classified as major modifications:

Installed Garmin GTN 750Xi GPS/NAV/COMM PN 011-04634-00 SN 5FR002274 Per Garmin AML STC SA02019SE-D. Unit configured and function checks serviceable per Garmin STC installation manual

190-01007-C0 rev 1 dated Dec 31-2019. Aircraft flight manual supplement updated with completed document

190-01007-C2 rev 2 dated Feb 19-2020. Provided instructions for continued airworthiness document 190-01007-C1.

GTN software version 20.0 checked current at time of install.

Installed Garmin GTX 345 transponder PN 011-03302-01 SN 3EG040513 and Garmin GAE-12 altitude encoder PN 011-03080-00 SN 3T6018982 per Garmin AML STC SA01714WI. Units configured and tested serviceable per Garmin STC installation manual 190-00734-10 rev 14 dated January 2020. GTX software version 2.54 checked current at time of install.

The following installations are classified as minor modifications:

Installed Garmin GMA 345 audio panel PN 011-03520-00 SN 3Z0009566 per Garmin installation manual 190-01878-02 Rev 4 dated August 31-2019. Integrated to aircraft systems and function checked serviceable per referenced document and Northern Avionics wiring diagram for installation rev IR dated August 20-2020.

Installed serviceable KI 209 Nav indicator PN 066-3056-01 SN 12389 per king manual 006-00140-0004 dated Aug 2002. Unit function checks serviceable per referenced document and Northern avionics wiring diagram for installation rev IR dated August 20-2020.

Maintenance Items:

-Garmin GA 35 GPS antenna PN 013-00235-00 SN 190901 installed by Mustang Maintenance and Repairs, reference Mustang WO 3937 for installation details.

Repaired main panel lighting wiring that was incorrectly spliced to 14VDC bus per AC 43.13 CH 11.

- -Removed altimeter 5934P-3 SN 411930, re certified altimeter per CAR 571 app B to an altitude of 20,000'. Re installed altimeter same PN/SN. Certified Encoder GAE-12 listed above and performed integration test in accordance with CAR 571, app F up to 20,000 FT. Performance tested GTX 345 Transponder listed above in accordance with CAR 571, appendix F. Equipment was tested September 4, 2020.
- -Replaced comm 1 VHF antenna (fwd) with PN CI 139 SN 633608. Function checks serviceable
- -Pitot static leak check carried out at 1000' above ambient, checks serviceable.
- -Installations resulted in a net decrease to aircraft ELA.
- -Weight and balance amendment completed, new aircraft empty weight 1891.55 lbs 84.74" aft of datum.

The described maintenance has been performed in accordance with applicable airworthiness requirements.

Reference WO: 9809

Signature/Stamp:

		····aiiic	09			
DATE		AIR TIME		LANDIN	GS / CYCLES	
1014	DAILY TO	_	OTAL	DAILY	TOTAL	DETAILS OF TASK (INSPECTION, REDAIR
CARRIED	HRS	IIN HOU	RS MIN			DETAILS OF TASK (INSPECTION, REPAIRS & REPLACEMEN
FORWARD	11)					- MEN
09/1/2/20	4 -	7 427	6.7			
09/13/20		4 42	02-1			
09/14/20	1 6	3 42	73.4			
09/15/20	١.	1 420	84.5			
09/16/20	1 6	4 429	\$5.9			
09/17/20	1 ,0	7 420	67.8			
09/18/20	3.1	42	90.9			
09/19/20	1 6	429	2.5			
				,		
			el (905) 335-6759 Fa -mail. kasshop@spec	x (905) 335-6766 trumainways.com	2	
	Shire	reft Services Ltd.	Over 40 years of aircr	raft experience	P	
	Date: Septembe Aircraft Regist Aircraft Model:	ration: C-GAZL : PA28R 210T	Mal)#: 9900 ke: Piper craft S/N: 28R-7	703186	
	Aircraft Total T	Time: 4292.5			ast Inspection: 20 5	
	Work accompl	ished:				
	→ R/H mai	in gear light not illur	minating – Bulb U	/S – Removed an	nd replaced with new bulb.	
		lector "OFF" safety	does engage – Tr	inected/loose – R immed plastic ard	Reconnected and function to bund selector to allow clea	ested satisfactory. ance.
	Annalys of A	4) (35-03) AM	O 335-92		
	The maintenance	e described above h	as been performe	d in accordance w	rith the applicable standard	s of airworthiness
					(E)	
					4.	
-0/10/100	1 6	11/400	2 /			
09/18/10	1 . C) 4297				
09/29/26	7.04	4294	-			
10/02/20	3.1	4298				
10/04/20	1.2	4299				
10/05/20	0.6	4299				
10/08/20	2.4	430				
10/09/20	2.9	430				
10/12/20	0.7	430				
10/13/20	1.9	4307				
10/14/20	2.2	4309	9			
						y y
PAGE TOTALS						CARRY FORWARD to Top of Next Page

DATE	Δ.	AIR TIME		LANDING	GS / CYCLES		
1 1	DAILY TOTAL	тот	A L	DAILY	TOTAL		OF TASK (INSPECTION -
CARRIED FORWARD	HRS MIN	HOURS	MIN	TOTAL		DETAILS	OF TASK (INSPECTION, REPAIRS & REPLA
- TOTAL D	1						
		KOVACHIK	Twi (905) 335	5-6759 Fax: (905) 335-	6768		
	- 8	Riccourt Survivos	-mail: kassh	op@spectrumairways s of aircraft experience	corn		
	Aircraft I	tober 16, 2020 Registration: C-G	AZL	WO#: 9910 Make: Piper			
	Aircraft	Model: PA28R-210 Total Time: 4309	9T		28R-7703186 ince Last Inspection	on: 37.9	
	Work acc	complished:					
	+ + +	Troubleshoot g	ke line r	uhhina on aear	well – repositioned	brake line.	
	4	ropped up nyo	draulic flu	uid in gear pum actory gear swir	n reservoir		
	1/5	(S) (S)	-02				
	Signature of			AMO 335-92			
	i ne mainte	enance described abo	ove has b	een performed in	accordance with appl	licable standards of airw	orthiness.
0/1/ 100	0 0						
116/20	2.0	4311.	9.				
119/20	2.2	4314	1				
114/20	2.3	4316.	4				
0/2/120	1, 0	4317	4				
2122100	4.4		8				
0/23/20	1.8	4323.	3				
0 (24/20)	1 8	11201	9		-		
0125120	1		3	,			
0/28120			3				
0129120		4330	_				
0/31/20			7	C	Dil Cha	10	This day 20w-50 + M
13120		4336 .	5		CVO	rye on	this day 20w-50 + M
14/20	3.4 i	4339.	7				
15/20		1341,6	6				
	4,970	4 4349.	2				
17/20	3.5	4352.7	7				
19/20		1354.4					
		1355,0					
		1357.0					
		1359.3					
	4.2 4	1363.5)				
PAGE TOTALS						CARRY TOT	to Top of Next Page

			aine Log			
DATE		AI	R TIME	LANDI	NGS / CYCLES	
MIDIY		TOTAL	TOTAL	DAILY	TOTAL	DETAILS OF TASK (INSPECTION, REPAIRS
CARRIED FORWARD	HRS	MIN	HOURS MI	N		DETAILS OF TASK (INSPECTION, REPAIRS & REPLACEMEN
11/24/10	,		lu a			
11/22/20	1	. 7	4365.4			
11/29:00	1	4	4366.5			
11/20120	.1	- 6	4368.1			
11/29/20	2	3	4370.4			
11/30/20	(Di	1 CHan	ere	Phillins	x Csen 20w 50 + New 011
12/3/20	1	.2	4371.6	9		· +,lte
12/6/20	1	.4	4373.0			
12/8/20	1	.7	4374 2			
-	-	-	1 - 1 - 2	-		4
Aii Aii	ite: Dece rcraft Re rcraft Mo rcraft To ork acco	egistration odel: PA2 otal Time.	on: C-GAZL Make. 28R-210T Aircra : 4370 4 Total	: Piper oft S/N: 28R-7 Time Since L	ast Inspection: 98.4	
Sig	nature of maintena	Topped	ake soft- Pads worn out H brakes d up hydraulic fluid in br AM ribed above has been perf	ake fluid resei O 335-92	335-9 11 INSP	
12/13/20	1	. 6	4375.9			
12/14/20	+	9	4377.7			
12/17/20	2	. 1	4379.8			
12/18/20	7	3	4362.1			
12/19/20	1	. 1	4392.2	43	83.7	
12/21/20	١.	3	4383.5	4	84.5	
12/22/20	4	. 6	4388.1	47	89.1	
12/29/20	1	4	4389.5	4	90.5	
12/21/20	1	0	4391.5			
01/06/21	0	.3	4391.8			
			DATE: JANU Replaced L/H 5606 fluid and operation norm	l nitrogen nal.	. Installed PTT	GAZL S/N.: 28R-7703186 T.T.S.N.: 4391.8 14-0. Nose gear oleo serviced with MIL-H- switch P/N 30-1. on r/h control yoke and been performed in accordance thiness requirements.
PAGE TOTALS			Signature: _L		1765	35

DATE		All	R TIME		LANDIN	GS / CYCLES	
(191 ₄	DAILY T		TOTA	_	DAILY	TOTAL	DETAILS OF TASK (INSPECTION, REPAIRS & REPLACEME
CARRIED FORWARD	HRS	MIN	HOURS	MIN	10		- VeW
FORWARD	7	,	201	9			
108/21	3.	, [4394	3 /			
100101	0	5	4396.	. U			
1/11/21	0.	2	4396	06			
	7	4	9 290,	0			
1/23/21	3,	4	4401	١٠			
1/26/21	0,	0	4401	. 9			
11114	120	g	4404	,7		P	
Kov.	ACHIK Services Ltd.	Tel: (905) e-mail: ka Over 50 ;	i) 335-6759 Fax: (905) 335- asshop@spectrumairways. years of aircraft experience	i-6766 s.com ce			
	· 18 2021		WO#: 9987				
Aircraft Regis Aircraft Mode	stration: C- l: PA28R-2	C-GAZL 210T	Make: Piper Aircraft S/N:	I: 28R-77			·
Aircraft Total	Time: 440	14.7	Total Time s	Since La	ast Inspection	n; 132.7	
Work accomp	lished:						
Accomp	plished AD20 is time.		6 Wing Spar inspectio				
→ Eddy c	urrent inspec	tion was a bolts with	accomplished by App n new, install and torq	plus RTD. que.	See Applus wo	# 98387	
	-						
16	\mathcal{T}	53573)	-			
Signature of AM	IE .	WSP WSP	AMO 335-9		···		
Signature of AM	IE .				iance with appli	icable standards of airworth	hiness.
Signature of AM	IE .	d above ha	nas been performed	In accord	lance with appli	cable standards of airwork	hiness.
Signature of AM The maintenance	IE .	d above ha	4405 a	in accord	iance with appli	icable standards of airwort	hiness.
Signature of AM The maintenance 2/19/21 2/2/12	TE described	7	4405 a	H H	iance with appli	icable standards of airwort	hiness.
Signature of AM The maintenance	TE described	7	4405 a	H H	iance with appli	icable standards of airwort	hiness.
Signature of AM The maintenance 2/19/21 2/2/12	TE described	7	4405 a	H H	iance with appli	icable standards of airwork	hiness.
Signature of AM The maintenance 2/19/21 2/2/12	TE described	7	4405 a	H H	fance with appli	icable standards of airwort	hiness.
Signature of AM The maintenance 2/19/21 2/2/12	TE described	7	4405 a	H H	iance with appli	icable standards of airwort	hiness.
Signature of AM The maintenance 2/19/21 2/2/12	TE described	7	4405 a	H H	iance with appli	icable standards of airwort	hiness.
Signature of AM The maintenance 2/19/21 2/2/12	TE described	7	4405 a	H H	tance with appli	Icable standards of airwort	hiness.
Signature of AM The maintenance 2/19/21 2/2/12	TE described	7	4405 a	H H	dance with appli	icable standards of airwort	hiness.
Signature of AM The maintenance 2/19/21 2/2/12	TE described	7	4405 a	H H	dance with appli	icable standards of airwort	hiness.
Signature of AM The maintenance 2/19/21 2/2/12	TE described	7	4405 a	H H	dance with appli	icable standards of airwort	hiness.
Signature of AM The maintenance 2/19/21 2/2/12	TE described	7	4405 a	H H	dance with appli	icable standards of airwort	hiness.
Signature of AM The maintenance 2/19/21 2/2/12	IE ce described	7	4405 a	H H	dance with appli	icable standards of airwort	hiness.
Signature of AM The maintenance 2/19/21 2/2/12	IE ce described	7	4405 a	H H	tance with appli	icable standards of airwort	hiness.
Signature of AM The maintenance 2/19/21 2/2/12	IE ce described	7	4405 a	H H	dance with appli	icable standards of airwort	hiness.
Signature of AM The maintenance 2/19/21 2/2/12	IE ce described	7	4405 a	H H	iance with appli	icable standards of airwort	hiness.
Signature of AM The maintenance 2/19/21 2/2/12	IE ce described	7	4405 a	H H	dance with appli	icable standards of airwort	hiness.